DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70048646 Master Contract: 170351
Project: 70048646 Date Issued: 2015-10-02
Issued to: Bel Fuse Inc.
206 Van Vorst St
Jersey City, New Jersey 07302
USA

Switch Mode Power Supply, Model Series EX*****-**; input rated 100-350V dc, max. 8A, output max. 550W,
and Model Series LX*****-**; input rated 93-240V dc, or 93-240V ac, 14-440 Hz, max. 8A, output max. 550W.
Explanation of model designations:
1. First * may be “N”, “R”, “P”, or “S” to denote construction variations (e.g. “P” could be reduced DC
input range).
2. Second * may be “1” or “2” to denote number of main outputs.
3. Third to fifth * may be 0-9 to denote the nominal output voltages and variations (difference from standard
value (24V, 36V, 48V), e.g. output voltage 23V, 37V, 49V).
4. Sixth * may be “0”, “5”, “6”, or “7” to denote the operating ambient temperature range.
Certificate: 70048646
Project: 70048646
Master Contract: 170351
Date Issued: 2015-10-02
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 2
5. Seventh * may be any character, number or blank to denote construction variations or options (e.g. K =
different input/output connectors).
Output Ratings as follows:
X-family with one output
Standard Type Nominal Voltage (V) Specification Type Nominal Voltage (V)
1301 12 1302…1399 > 9.16…13.75
1601 24 1602…1699 > 13.75…27.5
1701 36 1702…1739 > 27.5…41.2
1801 48 1802…1839 > 41.2…54.95
1140 12 1902…1939 > 54.95
1240 24 1141…1199 12…< 24
1540 36 1241…1299 24…< 36
1740 48 1541…1599 36…< 48
1840 72 1741…1799 48…< 72
1940 110 1841…1899 72…< 110
  1941…1999 > = 110 < 150
X-family with two outputs
Standard Type Nominal
Voltage Uo2 (V)
Nominal
Voltage Uo2 (V)
Specification
Type
Nominal
Voltage Uo1 (V)
Nominal
Voltage Uo2 (V)
2320 12 12 2321…2399 > 9.16…13.75 1)
2660 24 24 2661…2699 > 13.75…27.5 1)
2770 36 36 2771…2799 > 27.5…41.2 1)
2880 48 48 2881…2899 > 41.2…54.95 1)
   2901…2991 > 54.95 1)
1) The output Uo2 is not determined for the designation.
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No 60950-1-07,
+Am.1:2011 +Am.2:2014
 Information Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General
Requirements
UL 60950-1-2014  Information Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General
Requirements
CONDITIONS OF ACCEPTABILITY
When installed in the end use product, consideration shall be given to the following:
1. The power supply shall be installed in compliance with the enclosure, mounting, spacing, casualty and
segregation requirements of the ultimate application.
2. Consideration should be given in the installation, that units with a rated output power of more than 240 W
have energy hazardous level (240VA).
Certificate: 70048646
Project: 70048646
Master Contract: 170351
Date Issued: 2015-10-02
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 3
3. The output(s) for X family considered to be SELV up to a rated voltage of 57.5 V dc and hazardous
secondary above 60 V dc to 150 V dc.
4. The need for conducting a leakage current test is to be determined as part of the end product evaluation.
If product is marked for use above 75 Hz, a warning label for high leakage current shall be place near the
input terminals.
5. This power supply has been evaluated for use in a pollution degree 3 environment for AC-inputs and
pollution degree 2 for DC-inputs.  The maximum working voltage present for AC inputs is 296 V and for
DC inputs is 470 V.